PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI127330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Acronis International GmbH	06/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Virtuozzo International GmbH	
Street Address:	Rheinweg 9	
City:	Schaffhausen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7383327
Patent Number:	7941510
Patent Number:	8074276
Patent Number:	8850060
Patent Number:	10216740
Patent Number:	10235240
Patent Number:	10241878
Patent Number:	10303363
Patent Number:	10536533
Patent Number:	10592348
Patent Number:	10613935
Patent Number:	10678651
Patent Number:	10761742
Patent Number:	11023133
Patent Number:	11132137
Patent Number:	11221779
Patent Number:	10877666
Patent Number:	11226737
Patent Number:	11334247
Patent Number:	11442644

PATENT REEL: 066931 FRAME: 0580

508464899

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11449231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125354600

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Fainberg

Address Line 1: 1301 avenue of the americas Address Line 4: new york, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038179.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica Jacobson
SIGNATURE:	Erica Jacobson
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=038179-PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=038179-PatentAssignment#page2.tif source=038179-PatentAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066931 FRAME: 0581

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Acronis International GmbH, a Swiss limited liability company with offices at Rheinweg 9, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Virtuozzo International GmbH, a Swiss limited liability company with offices at Vordergasse 59, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland ("Buyer") as of June 1, 2023, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents listed in Schedule A, which are the Transferred Patents (as defined in the VHI Code License And Support Agreement dated June 1, 2023 between Assignor and Buyer), along with the inventions and improvements covered by the Patent, and any reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, re-examinations, and extensions of the Patent, and including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Buyer, its successors and assigns.

Executed as of the 1st day of June 2023.

Acronis International GmbH

Avivit Neeman, Managing Director

Schedule A

US Patent Registration Number	Filing date	Issue date	Title
7,383,327	11-Oct-2007	03-Jun-2008	Management of Virtual and Physical Servers Using Graphic Control Panels
7,941,510	02-Jun-2008	10-May-2011	Management of Virtual and Physical Servers Using Graphic Control Panels
8,074,276	03-Nov-2006	06-Dec-2011	Method and system for administration of security services within a virtual execution environment (VEE) infrastructure
8,850,060	26-Jan-2009	30-Sep-2014	Network interface within a designed virtual execution environment (VEE)
10,216,740	31-Mar-2016	26-Feb-2019	System and method for fast parallel data processing in distributed storage systems
10,235,240	05-Jul-2016	19-Mar-2019	System and method of reliable distributed data storage with controlled redundancy
10,241,878	24-Mar-2016	26-Mar-2019	System and method of data allocation providing increased reliability of storage
10,303,363	19-Oct-2016	28-May-2019	System and method for data storage using log- structured merge trees
10,536,533	15-Aug-2016	14-Jan-2020	Optimization of packetized data transmission in TCP-based networks
10,592,348	16-Jun-2017	17-Mar-2020	System and method for data deduplication using log-structured merge trees
10,613,935	30-Jan-2018	07-Apr-2020	System and method for supporting integrity of data storage with erasure coding
10,678,651	10-Dec-2015	09-Jun-2020	Backing up a virtual machine using a snapshot with memory
10,761,742	28-Jun-2016	01-Sep-2020	Dynamic redundancy in storage systems
11,023,133	09-Aug-2019	01-Jun-2021	Systems and methods for modifying storage system configuration using artificial intelligence
11,132,137	31-Jan-2020	28-Sep-2021	Methods and systems for providing read-optimized scalable offline de-duplication for blocks of data
11,221,779	10-Jun-2019	11-Jan-2022	Method and system for building content for a de- duplication engine
10,877,666	10-Jun-2019	29-Dec-2020	Methods and systems for de-duplicating blocks of data
11,226,737	30-Sep-2020	18-Jan-2022	Methods and systems for de-duplicating blocks of data
11,334,247	30-Sep-2020	17-May-2022	Systems and methods for a scalable de-duplication engine

US Patent Registration Number	Filing date	Issue date	Title
11,442,644	6-Aug-2020	13-Sep-2022	Erasure encoded storage with optimal re-striping
11,449,231	05-May-2021	20-Sep-2022	Systems and methods for modifying storage system configuration using artificial intelligence

RECORDED: 03/28/2024